
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU:

Period Covered:

Province of LANAO DEL SUR

Q3, 2018

BUREAU OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE
http://blgf.gov.ph/

Particulars
Income Target/ Budget

Appropriation
General Fund SEF Trust Fund TotalTrust Liability % to Total Income

3,043,540.620.00 0.00 3,043,540.62LOCAL SOURCES 0.00 0.00 9.82 %

3,042,940.620.00 0.00 3,042,940.62TAX REVENUE 0.00 0.00 9.82 %

2,321,047.100.00 0.00 2,321,047.10     Real Property Tax 0.00 0.00 7.49 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Tax on Business 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

721,893.520.00 0.00 721,893.52     Other Taxes 0.00 0.00 2.33 %

600.000.00 0.00 600.00NON-TAX REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

600.000.00 0.00 600.00     Service/User Charges (Service Income) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Other Receipts (Other General Income) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

23,738,910.770.00 4,219,432.52 42,958,343.29EXTERNAL SOURCES 15,000,000.00 0.00 90.18 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Internal Revenue Allotment 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

1,561,305.770.00 0.00 1,561,305.77     Other Shares from National Tax Collections 0.00 0.00 5.04 %

0.000.00 4,219,432.52 4,219,432.52     Inter-Local Transfers 0.00 0.00 13.61 %

22,177,605.000.00 0.00 37,177,605.00     Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids 15,000,000.00 0.00 71.54 %

26,782,451.390.00 4,219,432.52 46,001,883.91TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME 15,000,000.00 0.00 100.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING 0.00 0.00

26,782,451.390.00 4,219,432.52 46,001,883.91TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 15,000,000.00 0.00

LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)

536,463,834.210.00 0.00 536,463,834.21    General Public Services 0.00 0.00 42.68 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

79,886,048.660.00 0.00 79,886,048.66    Health, Nutrition & Population Control 0.00 0.00 6.36 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Labor and Employment 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Housing and Community Development 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

137,586,009.660.00 0.00 137,856,009.66    Social Services and Social Welfare 270,000.00 0.00 10.95 %

471,619,231.690.00 0.00 471,669,231.69    Economic Services 50,000.00 0.00 37.52 %

31,376,411.270.00 0.00 31,376,411.27    Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges) 0.00 0.00 2.50 %

1,256,931,535.490.00 0.00 1,257,251,535.49TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES 320,000.00 0.00 100.00 %

-1,230,149,084.100.00 4,219,432.52 -1,211,249,651.58NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS 14,680,000.00 0.00 0.00 %

ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS

0.000.00 0.00 0.00CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Proceeds from Sale of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Collection of Loans Receivables 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

117,518,792.670.00 0.00 117,518,792.67RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable) 0.00 0.00 100.00 %

117,518,792.670.00 0.00 117,518,792.67     Acquisition of Loans 0.00 0.00 100.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00     Issuance of Bonds 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00

117,518,792.670.00 0.00 117,518,792.67TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00

117,518,792.670.00 0.00 117,518,792.67TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00

LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES

483,379,142.190.00 0.00 545,871,474.64CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES 62,492,332.45 0.00 100.00 %

483,379,142.190.00 0.00 545,871,474.64    Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment  (Assets/Capital Outlay) 62,492,332.45 0.00 100.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay) 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

79,519,861.840.00 0.00 79,519,861.84DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost) 0.00 0.00 100.00 %

79,519,861.840.00 0.00 79,519,861.84    Payment of Loan Amortization 0.00 0.00 100.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00    Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities 0.00 0.00 0.00 %

0.000.00 0.00 0.00OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 0.00 0.00

562,899,004.030.00 0.00 625,391,336.48TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES 62,492,332.45 0.00

-1,675,529,295.460.00 4,219,432.52 -1,719,122,195.39NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS -47,812,332.45 0.00

764,111,431.961,041,630,966.96 6,349,428.79 1,041,630,966.96ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING 271,170,106.21 0.00

-911,417,863.501,041,630,966.96 10,568,861.31 -677,491,228.43FUND/CASH AVAILABLE 223,357,773.76 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00

0.000.00 0.00 0.00CONTINUING  APPROPRIATION 0.00 0.00

-911,417,863.501,041,630,966.96 10,568,861.31 -677,491,228.43FUND/CASH BALANCE, END 223,357,773.76 0.00

GF SEF TOTALTF TL

-911,417,863.50 10,568,861.31 -677,491,228.43223,357,773.76FUND/CASH BALANCE, END 0.00

Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations

376,544,349.38 2,915,157.93 625,240,301.27245,780,793.96     provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations) 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.000.00Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable 0.00

-1,287,962,212.88 7,653,703.38 -1,302,731,529.70-22,423,020.20Amount Available for appropriations/operations 0.00

0.00Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)
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